





MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES (Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC Sector-01, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

Creating Concept Maps using Technology/Software

This is to certify that **Dr. Jyoti Gaikwad** participated in **"Creating Concept Maps using technology/software"** program organized by University IQAC, MGMIHS on 15th April 2024.



Dr. R. Ponchitra
University IQAC
Criterion II Incharge,
MGMIHS

RM

Dr.Rita Khadkikar
University IQAC Coordinator,
MGMIHS.



Dr. R. B. Goel Registrar, MGMIHS



Dr. Shashank Dalvi Vice Chancellor, MGMIHS







MGM Institute of Health Sciences

(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC Sector-01, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209

University IQAC - Faculty Development Program

Certificate of Participation

"Designing, mapping and assessing Educational Outcomes"

This is to certify that **Dr. Jyoti Gaikwad** participated in "Designing E-content using CANVA" program organized by University IQAC, MGMIHS on 2nd April 2024.

Aub.

Dr. R. PonchitraUniversity IQAC Criterion II Incharge,
MGMIHS

RM

Dr. Rita KhadkikarUniversity IQAC Coordinator,
MGMIHS.

D.

Dr. R. B. GoelRegistrar, MGMIHS

7 di

Dr. Shashank DalviVice Chancellor,
MGMIHS.



MGM Institute of Health Sciences

(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC Sector-01, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209

"Designing, Mapping and Assessing Educational Outcomes" Certificate

This is to certify that *Dr. Jyoti Gaikwad* has participated in the hands on workshop "Designing, mapping and assessing Educational Outcomes" organized by the University IQAC, MGMIHS on 14th & 15th June 2024.

Djuragade

Dr. Bhavana Junagade Organizing secretary MGMIHS, NM Gim

Dr. Rita M. Khadkikar University IQAC Coordinator MGMIHS, NM Dr. R. B. Goel Registrar, MGMIHS, NM + dri

Dr. Shashank D. Dalvi Vice Chancellor, MGMIHS, NM



MGM MEDICAL COLLEGE, VASHI, NAVI MUMBAI

Sector-30, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400 703

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

NAAC & IQAC Orientation Programme

Certificate of Participation

This is to certify that *Dr. Jyoti Gaikwad* has attended the *NAAC* & *IQAC*

Orientation Programme as a participant organized on 5th to 7th March, 2024 by the IQAC MGM Medical College, Vashi, Navi Mumbai.

Dr. Kavita More

IQAC Coordinator MGM Medical College, Vashi, Navi Mumbai Dr. Sulabha Akarte

Dean MGM Medical College, Vashi, Navi Mumbai



MGM MEDICAL COLLEGE

(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) **Grade 'A' Accredited by NAAC** Sector-30, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 410 209

Sensitization Workshop on Revised CBME Curriculum 2023

Certificate of Participation

This is to certify that *Dr. Jyoti Gaikwad* has attended the *'Sensitization Workshop on Revised CBME Curriculum'* (25th, 26th, 29th, 30th, 31st July 2024) organized by Medical Education Unit, MGM Medical College, Vashi as a participant/resource person organized on 25th to 31st July 2024.

Dr. Vijay K Kadam

Medical Director MGM Medical College & Hospital, Vashi Dr Sulabha V Akarte

Dean
MGM Medical College & Hospital,
Vashi

Medical m Education Unit Co

Dr. Jyoti GaikwadMEU Coordinator

MGM Medical College & Hospital, Vashi



MGM Institute of Health Sciences

(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) **Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC**Sector-01, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209

University IQAC - Faculty Development Program

Certificate of Participation

Developing Different types of E-contents

This is to certify that **Dr. Jyoti Gaikwad** participated in **Developing Different types of E-contents** sensitization program organized by University IQAC, MGMIHS on 14th July 2023.

Dr. Rita Khadkikar

University IQAC Coordinator, MGMIHS.

Dr. R. Ponchitra

University IQAC Criterion II Incharge, MGMIHS **Dr. R. B. Goel**Registrar, MGMIHS

Dr. Shashank Dalvi

Vice Chancellor, MG MGMIHS.



MGM Medical College, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai

MGMIHS - (Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) **Grade 'A⁺⁺' Accredited by NAAC**Sector-01, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209

Workshop - Hybríd mode Clinical Scenario questions Certificate of Participation

This is to certify that "Dr. Jyoti Ramling Gaikwad" from department of Anatomy has attended the Workshop – Hybrid mode – "Clinical Scenario questions"-by Dr. Praveen B. Iyer (Resource Person) as a participant, on 28th August, 2024, organized by MGM Medical College, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai.



Dr. Anjali Sabnis

Organizing Secretary
Prof. & Head Dept. of Anatomy
MGM Medical College, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai



Dr. G. S. NarshettyDean
MGM Medical College, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai





Padmashree Dr. D.Y. Patil Medical College



Nerul, Navi Mumbai Org. Accr. Code no.MMC/Accre.Cert/MED-0138/2013

MAHACON VI

State Conference of Regional Chapter of Anatomy [Maharashtra] Theme: Expanding Horizons

Certificate of Participation



ORGANIZED BY DEPARTMENT OF ANATOMY



USNalhate
Dr. Manisha Nakhate
Organizing Secretary
MAHACON VI

D. Lait

Dr. Rajiv Rao Dean D Y Patil University School Of Medicine Dr. Mandar Ambike President

Regional Chapter of Anatomy

MMC Observer



MGM MEDICAL COLLEGE VASHI, NAVI MUMBAI

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY MEDICINE

YES! WE CAN END TB!

WORLD TB DAY 2024

CME ON TUBERCULOSIS: RECENT ADVANCES

Certificate

MMC CODE: MMC/Accreditation/MED-0494/2024 This is to certify that,

has participated as a Faculty/Delegate/ Chairperson in CME on TUBERCULOSIS: RECENT ADVANCES, held on 12th April 2024 at MGM Medical College Vashi,

Navi Mumbai. MMC has granted 1 credit points for delegates and 1 extra credit point for faculty.

Dr. Balkrishan Adsul

Prof. & Head

MGM Medical College, Vashi

Dr. Sulabha Akarte

MGM Medical College, Vashi

Dr. Vijay Kadam

Medical Director

MGM Medicai College, Vasni

MMC Observer